TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruceton Bank		110/11/2005	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Mountain Bank, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 205	
City:	Bruceton Mills	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26525	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78701890	CLEAR MOUNTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)624-8183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 304-624-8000

Email: trademarks@steptoe-johnson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Smith Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2190

Address Line 4: Clarksburg, WEST VIRGINIA 26302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114300/00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Smith
Signature:	/Michael T. Smith/
Date:	09/05/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0980

900057249

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC061#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0981



Certificate

I, Belly Ireland, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

After conducting an extensive search of the Business Organization Database within the Office of Secretary of State we verify the following information:

That;

On October 11, 2005, The Terra Alta Bank, a West Virginia for-profit corporation, which registered to do business with our office on May 6, 1987, merged with and into Bruceton Bank, a West Virginia for-profit corporation, which registered to do business with our office on December 28, 1931. On October 11, 2005, Bruceton Bank changed its name to Clear Mountain Bank, Inc.

We also verify, that the above information is available to the general public by contacting the Office of Secretary of State or by visiting the WV Secretary of State's website at www.wvsos.com. The Secretary of State's website has been available free to the general public since the early part of 2000.

I hereby issue this:

CERTIFICATE OF FACT



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on

November 21, 2005

Detty Treland

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 09/05/2006